# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.		06/16/2008	CORPORATION: NEW
		00,10,2000	JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FONTUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	119 Cherry Hill Road, Suite 310
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73126177	ROCALTROL
Serial Number:	73175162	BUMEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-7102

Email: erin.dugan@ropesgray.com, matthew.fucci@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Fucci c/o ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106000-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Fucci
Signature:	/matthew fucci/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0560

900109189

5.00

CH \$65

Date:	06/17/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=TM FONTUS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				
source=TM FONTUS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0561

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey 07110 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Fontus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 119 Cherry Hill Road, Suite 310, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US trademarks together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of the date of execution of this document unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said US trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said US trademarks;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC

Bv

George W⊘Johnston

Vice President

344445

one 16 200

Notary Public

LOU ANN DONATON! Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 02, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0562

## Schedule A

Trademark	Reg. No.
ROCALTROL	1,082,213
BUMEX	1,122,652

**RECORDED: 06/17/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0563